














Table R301.2(1)
Climatic and Geographic Design Criteria

Ground WIND DESIGN Seismic
Snow Topographic Special Wind-borne Design
Load Speed (MPH) effects wind region debris zone Category
115 MPH
30 ultimate wind No Yes No C
speed
Subject to damage from: Winter Ice barrier Air Mean
Frost line design | underlayment Flood freezing annual
Weathering depth Termite temp. required hazards index temp.
Severe 42" Moderate - | o ¢ Yes No | 116001500 o
heavy orless)

GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

SECTION 03010 - CONCRETE

A. Scope

1) Concrete shall be ready mix 3500 psi ultimate strength in 28 days. Slump shall not exceed 4".
2) Reinforcement shall be as indicated. Slabs shall be reinforced with 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4 WWF
unless otherwise indicated. All reinforcing bars shall conform to ASTM (A625) deformed bars

SECTION 04200 - UNIT MASONRY

of Work

with a minimum yield stress of 40,000 PSI.
B. Execution
1) Place concrete in conformance with American Concrete Institute Standards.

A. Materials

1) Concrete Masonry Units (CMU) ASTM C90, Grade N, Type 1, normal weight units.
Bricks - Standard Modular Brick, color as specified by architect.
Masonry Mortar, Exterior: ASTM C 270, portland cement-lime mortar, Type M.
Continuous Masonry Wire Reinforcement: Truss or Ladder design, minimum 9 ga. welded steel
wire, 0.8 oz. hot-dip zinc coating, width 1-1/2" to 2" less than wall thickness.
B. Execution

2)
3)
4)

1) Comply with recommendations of the National Concrete Masonry Association and A.C.1.531.
2) Install continuous masonry wire reinforcement at every other course in CMU walls. Overlap at
corners. Lap 16" at ends.

Anchor wall to adjacent construction with panel anchors.

3)
4)
5)
6)

1) Comply with Specifications for the Design, Fabrication and Erection of Structural Steel for

Bond intersecting walls with masonry units or provide anchors spaced 0'- 8" O.C.

Anchor ends of walls to structure with anchors spaced 8" O.C., except as otherwise shown.
Do masonry work only when average daily temperature is above 40 degrees F. or consult

Architect for cold weather procedures which shall be provided at no additional cost.

SECTION 05120 - STRUCTURAL STEEL
A. Materials
1) Steel shapes, plates, and bars: ASTM A36.
2) Steel pipe: ASTM A501
3) High strength threaded fasteners: ASTM A325
B. Execution

Buildings of the American Institute of Steel Construction (latest edition).

SECTION 06100 - ROUGH CARPENTRY
A. Materials
1) Framing shall be as shown on the drawings and shall conform to all applicable building codes. All

members unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.) on structural drawings shall be one of the following:
a) Douglas Fir (South) No. 2 or Better (Minimum design values in psi: Fb=825, Fv=90,

E=1,200,000).

b) TJI Joists - Plywood web joists as manufactured by Trus Joist Corporation.
c) LVL as used on the drawings refers to 1.9 E Microllam Laminated Veneer Lumber beams

manufactured under the TrusJoist brand by Weyerhauser.

d) PSL as used on the drawings refers to 2.0 E Microllam Parallel Strand Lumber beams

manufactured under the TrusJoist brand by Weyerhauser.
e) LSL as used on the drawings refers to 1.3 E TimberStrand Laminated Strand Lumber beams
manufactured under the TrusJoist brand by Weyerhauser.
f) Any framing lumber in contact with concrete, exposed to weather or less than 6” above grade
shall be pressure treated unless specifically noted otherwise.

Studs shall be nom. 2" x 6" for exterior wall and nom. 2" x 4" for interior walls unless otherwise
noted, and placed not over 16 o.c. and shall be doubled at openings and tripled at corners.
Joists and rafters shall be single lengths between bearings and doubled around openings. All
joists under parallel partitions and all headers and trimmers shall be doubled.

Connectors at all flush framing and where noted shall be galvanized as manufactured by Teco,

Simson, or equal. Sizes as required.
Provide blocking, bridging, cats, furring, etc., as required by good practice. Cross-bridging shall
not be over 8'-0" o.c. in all floor and roof framing of standard dimensional lumber.
All members manufactured by Trus Joist Corporation shall be installed in strict accordance with

the manufacturer's requirements and suggested details.
All floor and flat roof systems utilizing shall be constructed as a "glued and nailed" system with

3/4" T&G plywood sheathing.

Any wood or laminated beam supported on steel columns shall be supported using Lally Column
Caps (LCC) as manufactured by Simpson. LCC to be welded to column or provide other sufficient

permanent attachment to column.

Members on the drawings noted as “LVL" refer to MICRO=LAM brand veneer lumber
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Zoning analysis

Proposed addition to existing residence
11 Maryland Avenue

9/7/2021, 8:46:37 AM

H
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1:564

25 50

Section: 108.01
Block: 3
Lot: 35
Zone: R-1A
Lot size (acres): 1
Lot size (square feet): 7,334
. - . Actual
Regulation Minimum Maximum e Proposed Remarks
(Existing)
Min. lot size 40,000 7,334 No change
Lot Frontage 125' 51.20' No change
Lot Width 125' 50.' No change
Lot Depth 150' 141.59' No change
Front yard (Feet) 50' 62.8' 37.5 Existing 82.59' noted on the survey is an error
Side one (Feet) 25' 6 6
Side two (Feet) 25' 7.25 7.25
Rear yard (Feet) 40' 40.23' 40.23'
Max. height, stories 21/2 2 2
Max. height, feet 30' 25' 25
Building coverage (SF) 880 1,104 1,777 12% max coverage
Gross land coverage (SF) 3,200 3,200 3,373
Dwelling Unit size 1200 1,753 2,221
Building coverage summary
11 Maryland Avenue North Castle
| Existing | Proposed |
Section: 108.01 Structure Foot print % of lot Change (SF) Foot print % of lot
Block: 3 Residence 1,020 13.91% 0 1,020 13.91%
Lot: 35 Addition 0.00% 468 468 6.38%
Zone: R-1A Covered porch 0.00% 205 205 2.80%
Lot size (acre): 0.17 7,334 SF Shed 84 1.15% 0 84 1.15%
Max. building coverage: 12% 880 SF Total building coverage 1,104 15.05% 0 1,777 24.23%
Min. Dwelling Unit Size 1200 1,782 SF
| Existing | Proposed |
Structure Foot print % of lot Change (SF) Foot print % of lot
Building coverage (from above) 1,104 15.05% 0 1,777 24.23%
Driveway and walks 1,487 20.28% 0 1,487 20.28%
Removed drive and walks 0.00% (641) (641) -8.74%
New walks 0.00% 87 87 1.19%
Terrace - rear 225 3.07% 0 225 3.07%
Deck - rear 316 4.31% 0 316 4.31%
Deck - side 68 0.93% 0 68 0.93%
Gross Land Coverage 3,200 43.63% 3,319 45.25%
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First floor plan - Existing conditions
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Smoke and Carbon Monoxide (CO) detectors

@ In areas where finishes are not being removed, detectors may

be battery operated as per section 1403.2.1 and are not
required to be interconnected as per Section 1403.2.2.

One CO detector to be installed on each floor

A minimum of one esmoke detector to be installed on each
floor. One smoke detector to be installed in each bedroom of
the second floor and one in the hall within 10' of the door to
each bedroom.
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